FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average burden									
hours por rosponso:	0.5								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* GARDNER HERBERT M					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol TGC INDUSTRIES INC [TGE]								(Chec	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) P O BOX 6199						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/11/2005								Officer (g below)	jive title		Other (s below)	pecify	
(Street) FAIR HAVEN NJ 07704					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City) (State) (Zip)												. s.m. mod by more trade reporting reliabili							
		٦	Table I - Noi	n-Deriva	ative S	Secu	ırities Ac	quired,	Dis	posed o	f, or E	ene	ficially (Owned					
Date					nsaction h/Day/Year)		. Deemed ecution Date ny onth/Day/Yea	Transaction I Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired (A) of Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4						6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	Amount	(A (C) or)	Price	Transactio (Instr. 3 an				(11154114)				
Common	Stock			10/11/	1/2005			M		10,00	00	A	\$1	375,2	272	D			
Common Stock 10/12						2/2005				188,50	188,500 A		(1)	563,	772	D			
Common Stock 10/12						2/2005		С		47,00	00	A	(1)	82,26	51 ⁽²⁾	I		By Spouse	
			Table II -				ities Acq warrants							wned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3A. Deemed Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Ye	te, Trans	saction (Instr.	5. N Der Sec Acq	lumber of ivative urities juired (A) or posed of (Instr. 3, 4	6. Date E Expiratio (Month/D	sable and	Securities Under		mount of iderlying curity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Benefici Owned Followin Reporte	ve Oves For sally Or or or of d	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
				Code	v v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisal		Expiration Date			mount or umber of hares		Transact (Instr. 4)				
Non- Statutory Stock Option	\$1	10/11/2005		М			10,000	12/11/20	01	12/11/2005	Commo		10,000	\$1	0		D		
Warrants	\$0.3	10/12/2005		S			200,000	07/31/19	99	07/31/2009	Commo		200,000	(7)	0		D		
Warrants (Series A)	\$0.2	10/12/2005		S			371,000 ⁽³⁾	09/10/20	02	09/10/2012	Commo Stock		71,000(3)	(7)	0		D		
Warrants (Series A2)	\$0.2	10/12/2005		S			162,329 ⁽⁴⁾	06/12/20	03	06/11/2003	Commo Stock		62,329(4)	(7)	0	0 [
Warrants (Series C2)	\$1							12/15/20	04	12/15/2007	Commo		1,733		1,733	3(2)	I	By Spouse	
8-1/2% Sr Convertible Preferred Stock	(1)	10/12/2005		С			188,500	(5)		(6)	Commo Stock		188,500	(1)	0		D		
8-1/2% Sr Convertible Preferred	(1)	10/12/2005		С			47,000	(5)	T	(6)	Commo		17,000 ⁽²⁾	(1)	0		I	By Spouse	

Explanation of Responses:

- $1.\ The\ shares\ of\ the\ 8-1/2\%\ Senior\ Convertible\ Preferred\ Stock\ are\ convertible\ into\ Common\ Stock\ on\ a\ one-for-one\ basis.$
- 2. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of shares and warrants owned by spouse.
- 3. Includes 71,000 additional shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise (pursuant to application of the Warrants anti-dilution provisions) resulting from the PIK dividends paid on the Company's 8-1/2% Senior Convertible Preferred Stock
- 4. Includes 12,329 additional shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise (pursuant to application of the Warrants anti-dilution provisions) resulting from the PIK dividends paid on the Company's 8-1/2% Senior Convertible Preferred Stock.
- 5. Immediately convertible.
- 6. Not applicable.
- 7. Warrants were sold to Company pursuant to a warrant purchase agreement that defined the sales price of each warrant as the price at which the Company's Common Stock was sold in the Company's public offering on October 6, 2005, less the exercise price of the Warrants (the "in the money value") and an amount equal to underwriting discounts and commissions of 6.5% on the in the money value.

10/13/2005

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.